opening consolidated statement of financial
position on 1 January 2018.

108 Perfect Optronics Limited  Annual Report 2018

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

2 主要會計政策概要（續）

2.2 會計政策變動（續）

(a) 對綜合財務報表之影響

(i) 分類及計量

於二零一八年一月一日
（初始應用香港財務報告
準則第9號之日期），本
集團管理層評估適用於
本集團所持金融資產之
業務模式及將其金融工
具歸類為適合香港財務
報告準則第9號的類別。
此重新分類的主要影響
如下：

2 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

2.2 Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(a) Impact on the consolidated financial
statements

(i) Classification and measurement

On 1 January 2018 (the date of
initial application of HKFRS 9), the
G r o u p ’ s  m a n a g e m e n t  h a s
assessed which business models
apply to the financial assets held
by the Group and has classified its
f inancial instruments into the
appropriate HKFRS 9 categories.
The main effects resulting from this
reclassification are as follows:

31 December
2017,

as originally
presented

Reclassify
from AFS

financial asset
to financial

asset at FVTPL

Reclassify
from AFS

financial asset
to financial

asset at FVOCI

1 January
2018,

as restated

二零一七年
十二月三十一日，

按原列

由可供出售金融
資產重新分類至
按公允價值計入
損益之金融資產

由可供出售
金融資產重新分
類至按公允價值
計入其他全面收
益之金融資產

二零一八年
一月一日，

經重列
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

(Note I) (Note II)
（附註I） （附註II）

AFS financial assets 可供出售金融資產
— Unlisted preferred

 shares
— 非上市優先股

54,269 (54,269) — —
— Unlisted equity

 securities
— 非上市股權

 證券 2,678 — (2,678) —

56,947 (54,269) (2,678) —

Financial asset at FVTPL 按公允價值計入損益
之金融資產

— Unlisted preferred
 shares

— 非上市優先股
— 54,269 — 54,269

Financial asset at FVOCI 按公允價值計入其他
全面收益之金融
資產

— Unlisted equity
 securities

— 非上市股權
 證券 — — 2,678 2,678

109圓 美 光 電 有 限 公 司  2018 年 報

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜 合 財 務 報 表 附 註

2 主要會計政策概要（續）

2.2 會計政策變動（續）

(a) 對綜合財務報表之影響（續）

(i) 分類及計量（續）

附註：

(I) 由可供出售金融資產重
新分類至按公允價值計
入損益之金融資產

本集團投資的優先股由
可供出售金融資產重新
分類至按公允價值計入
損益之金融資產（於二零
一 八 年 一 月 一 日 為
54,269,000港元）。彼等
並未符合可被分類為按
公允價值計入其他全面
收益或以攤銷成本計量
之金融資產之準則。相
關 公 允 價 值 收 益
30,314,000港元已於二
零一八年一月一日，由
重估儲備重新分類至留
存收益。

2 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

2.2 Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(a) Impact on the consolidated financial
statements  (Continued)

(i) Classification and measurement
(Continued)